

BEA UnionPay Dual Currency PLATINUM Credit Card Discounts at Hung Fook Tong's Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The promotion runs from 1st June to 31st August, 2021, both dates inclusive (the "Promotional Period").
- 2. Unless otherwise specified, all offers (the "Offers") apply to cardholders who settle any relevant payments to Hung Fook Tong in full with a valid BEA UnionPay Dual Currency PLATINUM Credit Card.
- 3. Payment should be settled with a UnionPay Card through the UnionPay network to enjoy the offers.
- 4. Offers (excluding Offer 6) are valid at any Hung Fook Tong outlets in Hong Kong. Offer 6 handmade bakery items / sandwich 15% off is only valid at HFT Life outlet. Offer 1 6 can be used in conjunction.
- 5. Offer 1 Sweet Vinegar Gift Voucher and Offer 2 Original Organic Chicken Essence are not applicable in purchasing e-coupons.
- 6. Selected Homemade Soup, Shao-Mai with Wolfberry Sauce Buy 1 Get 1 Free e-coupons are valid for 31 days only.
- 7. Products are available while stocks last.
- 8. Offer cannot be exchanged for cash or used in conjunction with any other Hung Fook Tong vouchers, JIKA CLUB membership offers, or other promotional offers. Offer cannot be transferred to others or exchanged for other offers.
- 9. Photos are for reference only; the actual object should be considered as final. Prices and the variety of products on offer may be changed by Hung Fook Tong without prior notice.
- 10. Use of Sweet Vinegar Gift Vouchers may be subject to other terms and conditions. Please refer to the terms and conditions of the Hung Fook Tong Coupon Set or call the Hung Fook Tong Customer Service Hotline on 2920 2206 for details. Each customer can enjoy the offer or claim the gift once only for each transaction unless specified.
- 11. Unless otherwise specified, offers apply at all outlets of Hung Fook Tong in Hong Kong.
- 12. No person other than the cardholder or The Bank of East Asia, Limited ("BEA") will have any right under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Ordinance (Cap. 623 of the Laws of Hong Kong) to enforce or enjoy the benefit of any of the provisions of these Terms and Conditions.
- 13. BEA makes no representation or guarantee as to the quality and availability of the products, services, or information provided by Hung Fook Tong. BEA shall not be liable for any matters arising from or in connection with the products, services, or information provided by Hung Fook Tong. Cardholders should direct any queries or complaints to Hung Fook Tong.
- 14. BEA, UnionPay International Company Limited ("UnionPay International"), and Hung Fook Tong reserve the sole right to vary or cancel the Offers and/or amend or alter these Terms and Conditions at any time with appropriate notice. In the event of any dispute, the decision of BEA, UnionPay International and Hung Fook Tong shall be final and conclusive.

1